150 linear feet 12-inch vitrified salt glazed 

pipe for basin connections. 
5,000 feet B. M. timber for bracing and sheet 

piling. 
The time allowed for completing the above 

work will be ninety (90) working days, 
The amount of security required will be Four 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($4,500). 
No. 4. FOR CONSTRUCTING TEMPO-

RARY PARK BASINS AT THE SOUTHEAST 
CORNER OF PLEASANT AVE. AND BUR-
ROUGHS AVE., AND ON THE EASTERLY 
SIDE OF PLEASANT AVE., OPPOSITE BUR-
ROUGHS AVE., 5TH WARD. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows:

[...]

timber for foundations, fur-

nished and laid. 
46 spurs on 12-inch vitrified salt glazed pipe 

sewer. 
37 spurs on 20-inch vitrified salt glazed pipe 

sewer. 
21 spurs on 22-inch vitrified salt glazed pipe 

sewer. 
The time allowed for completing the above 

work will be one hundred and seventy-five (175) 
working days. 

The amount of security required will be 
Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000). 

No. 8. FOR CONSTRUCTING SEWER AND 
APPURTENANCES IN CHICHESTER AVE, 
FROM LEFFERTS AVE. TO MAURE AVE.; 
BIRCH ST.. FROM ATLANTIC AVE. TO 
CHICHESTER AVE.;

[...]

sewer. 
16 spurs on 22-inch vitrified salt glazed pipe 

sewer. 
40 spurs on 24-inch vitrified salt glazed pipe 

sewer. 
The time allowed for completing the above 

work will be two hundred (200) working days. 
The amount of security required will be Eleven 

Thousand Dollars ($11,000). 
No. 9. FOR CONSTRUCTING SEWER AND 

APPURTENANCES IN HARMAN ST., FROM 
FOREST AVE. TO GRAND VIEW AVE., 2d 
WARD. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows: 

460 linear feet 12-inch vitrified salt glazed pipe 
sewer. 

580 linear feet 15-inch vitrified salt glazed pipe

[...]

1,700 linear feet 6-inch vitrified salt glazed pipe 

for house connection drains. 
52,000 feet (B. M'.) timber for bracing and 

sheet piling. 
The time allowed for completing the above 

work will be one hundred (100 working days. 
The amount of security required will be 

Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 
No. 15. FOR LAYING 6-INCH PIPE FOR 

HOUSE CONNECTIONS (WHERE NOT AL-
READY LAID) IN ACADEMY ST., FROM 
GRAHAM AVE. TO BROADWAY, 1ST 
WARD, 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 

1,150 linear feet 6-inch vitrified salt glazed

[...]

226 spurs on 12-inch vitrified salt glazed pipe 

sewer. 
46 spurs on 18-inch vitrified salt glazed pipe 

sewer. 
38 spurs on 20-inch vitrified salt glazed pipe 

sewer. 
20 spurs on 2-foot 6-inch concrete sewer, 24 

inches long. 
The time allowed for completing the above 

work will be one hundred and twenty-five (125) 
working days. 

The amount of security required will be Ten 
Thousand Dollars ($10,000). 

No. 19. FOR CONSTRUCTING SEWER 
AND APPURTENANCES IN RIDGEWOOD 
AVE., FROM HAMILTON AVE. TO LEF-
FERTS AVE.; STOOTHOFF AVE. FROM 
JAMAICA AVE. TO RIDGEWOOD AVE.;

[...]

THICKNESS, TOGETHER WITH ALL WORK 
INCIDENTAL THERETO, IN WILLIAM ST. 
FROM HARRIS AVE. TO S. JANE ST., 1ST 
WARD. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
above work will be forty (40) working days. 

The amount of security required will be Four 
Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($4,300). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 

1,450 linear feet of new bluestone 
30 linear feet of old curb, reset, 

bid for. 
6,490 square feet of new flagstone sidewalk. 
100 square feet of old flagstone sidewalk, re-

trimmed and relaid, not to be bid for.

[...]

3,000 barrels of Portland cement. 
Item No. 2. 12,000 bags of Portland cement. 
Item No. 3, Allowance for each bag returned. 
The time allowed for the performance of this 

contract is until December 31, 1914. 
The amount of security required will be One 

Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($1,300), and 
the amount of deposit accompanying the bid shall 
be five (5) per cent, of the amount of security. 

The bidder will state a unit price for each item 
or article contained in the specifications or 
schedules herein contained or hereto annexed,